project the Company's financial position or results of operations at any
future date or for any future period. These pro forma consolidated financial
statements should be read in conjunction with the Company's 1998 annual
report on Form 10-K.

   F-3

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1998

   (UNAUDITED)

   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   SL GREEN   PURCHASE OF
   REALTY CORP.   555 WEST   COMPANY
   HISTORICAL   57TH STREET   PRO FORMA
   (A)   (B)   AS ADJUSTED
   ------------   ----------   -----------

ASSETS :
  Commercial real estate
   properties at cost:
  Land and land interests.....   $  112,123   $   16,308   $   128,431
  Buildings and improvements....   492,568   65,271   557,839
  Building leasehold.....   80,162   80,162
  Property under capital lease..   12,208   12,208
   ------------   ----------   -----------
   697,061   81,579   778,640
   Less accumulated
   depreciation.....   (37,355)   (37,355)
   ------------   ----------   -----------
   659,706   81,579   741,285
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   6,236   6,236
  Restricted cash.....   18,635   4,390   23,025
  Receivables.....   3,951   3,951
  Related party receivables.....   245   245
  Deferred rents receivable, net
   of reserve for tenant credit
   loss of $2,369.....   20,891   20,891
  Investment in and advances to
   Service Corporations.....   10,694   10,694
  Deferred costs, net.....   15,282   15,282
  Mortgage loans receivable.....   26,401   26,401
  Other assets.....   15,755   15,755
   ------------   ----------   -----------
   Total assets.....   $  777,796   $   85,969   $  863,765
   ------------   ----------   -----------
   ------------   ----------   -----------
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY:
  Mortgage notes payable.....   $   50,862   $   45,000   $   95,862
  Secured bridge facilities.....   87,500   87,500
  Revolving credit facility.....   23,800   38,100   61,900
  Accrued interest payable.....   494   494
  Capitalized lease
   obligations.....   14,741   14,741
  Deferred land lease payable...   9,947   9,947
  Accounts payable and accrued
   expenses.....   5,588   5,588
  Accounts payable to related
   parties.....   63   63
  Dividend and distributions
   payable.....   11,585   11,585
  Security deposits.....   16,949   16,949
   ------------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   221,529   83,100   304,629
   ------------   ----------   ----------
  Minority interest in operating
   partnership.....   41,491   41,491
  Minority interest in joint
   venture.....   2,869   2,869
  Preferred stock.....   109,950   109,950
  Common stock.....   240   240
  Additional paid-in capital....   416,939   416,939
  Deferred compensation plan....   (3,266)   (3,266)
  Officers' loans.....   (528)   (528)
  Distributions in excess
   of earnings.....   (8,559)   (8,559)
   ------------   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders'

   equity.....   404,826   404,826
   ------------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity....   $  777,796   $   85,969   $  863,765
   ------------   ----------   ----------
   ------------   ----------   ----------

   F-4

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

   (UNAUDITED)

   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   SL GREEN   555 WEST
   REALTY CORP.   57TH   PRO
   HISTORICAL   STREET   FORMA   COMPANY PRO
   (A)   (B)   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA
   ------------   ---------   -----------   ----------

REVENUES:
  Rental revenue.....   $ 117,304   $  14,188   313(C)   $  131,805
  Escalations and reimbursement
   revenues.....   15,923   1,954   17,877
  Investment income.....   3,267   3,267
  Other income.....   478   565   1,280(D)   2,323
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ----------
   Total revenues.....   136,972   16,707   1,593   155,272
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ----------
  Equity in net income from
   Service Corporations.....   387   387
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ----------
EXPENSES:
  Operating expenses.....   36,545   6,000   42,545
  Ground rent.....   11,082   11,082
  Interest.....   13,086   3,361   2,477(E)   18,924
  Depreciation and amortization..   15,404   1,632(F)   17,036
  Real estate taxes.....   21,224   2,901   24,125
  Loss on hedge transaction.....   176   176
  Loss on terminated project.....   1,065   1,065
  Marketing, general and
   administrative.....   5,760   5,760
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ----------
   Total expenses.....   104,342   12,262   4,109   120,713
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ----------
   Income (loss) before minority
   interest, extraordinary
   item  and preferred
   dividends.....   33,017   4,445   (2,516)   34,946
   Minority interest in joint
   venture (G).....   (1,556)   (271)   (1,827)
   Minority interest in
   operating partnership.....   (3,043)   (266)   256   (3,053)
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ----------
   Income (loss) before
   extraordinary item.....   29,974   2,623   (2,531)   30,066
   Preferred stock dividends
   and accretion.....   (5,970)   (5,970)
   ---------   ----------
   Income available to common
   shareholders before
   extraordinary item.....   $  24,004   $  2,623   $   (2,531)   $  24,096
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ----------
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ----------
   Income per common share basic
   and diluted (h).....   $   1.22   $   1.22
   ---------   ----------
   ---------   ----------

   F-5

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP